Uldaho Law Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-21-2018

Moser v. Rosauers Supermarkets, Inc. Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46004

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Moser v. Rosauers Supermarkets, Inc. Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46004" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All.* 7505. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7505

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

Electronically Filed 9/21/2018 5:17 PM Idaho Supreme Court Karel Lehrman, Clerk of the Court By: Brad Thies, Deputy Clerk

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

)

)

)

)

)

MIRANDA MOSER, Claimant-Appellant, vs. ROSAUERS SUPERMARKETS, INC., Defendant-Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 46004

RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

CHAIRMAN THOMAS E. LIMBAUGH PRESIDING

Michael Thor Kessinger (ISB No. 6719) GOICOECHEA LAW OFFICES, LLP P.O. Box 287 Lewiston, Idaho 83501 Telephone: (208) 743-2313 Facsimile: (208) 743-8140

Attorney for Appellant

Alan R. Gardner (ISB No. 2342) Michael G. McPeek (ISB No. 2436) GARDNER LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 2528 Boise, ID 83701 Telephone: (208) 387-0881 Facsimile: (208) 387-3501

Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE
(i) Nature of the Case1
(ii) Course of Proceedings
(iii) Statement of Facts
II. ADDITIONAL ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL
III. ARGUMENT
 A. Claimant's Appeal Must be Dismissed Since Claimant Appeals from an Interlocutory Order from which She Does Not Have an Appeal by Right and Has Not Obtained Permission to Appeal
V. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

IDAHO CASES

City of Coeur d'Alene v. Ochs, 96 Idaho 268, 526 P.2d 1104 (1974)
Fenech v. Boise Elks Lodge No. 310, 106 Idaho 550, 682 P.2d 91 (1984)
Gooding County v. City of Lewiston, 137 Idaho 201, 46 P.3d 18 (2002)11
Hansen v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co., 112 Idaho 663, 735 P.2d 974 (1987)11
Idaho-Best, Inc. v. First Security Bank, 99 Idaho 517, 519, 584 P.2d 1241, 1244 (1978)5
Jen-Rath Co. Inc. v. Kit Mfg. Co., 137 Idaho 330, 48 P.3d 659 (2007)11
Miller v. State, 119 Idaho 298, 715 P.2d 968 (1986)12
Lopez v. State Indus. Special Indem. Fund, 136 Idaho 174, 30 P.3d 952 (2001)12
Robinson v. Bateman-Hall, Inc., 139 Idaho 207, 210, 76 P.3d 951, 954 (2003)11
Sykes v. C.P. Clare & Co., 100 Idaho 761, 764, 605 P.2d 939, 942 (1980)12
Thompson v. City of Lewiston, 137 Idaho 473, 50 P.3d 488 (2002)11

CASES OTHER JURISDICTIONS

Overstreet v. TRW Commer, Steering Div., 256 S.W. 3d 626 (Tenn. 2008)10
R.D. Masonry, Inc. v. Indus. Comm'n (Hunter), 215 Ill. 2d 397, 830 N.E. 2d 584 (Ill. 2005)

.

STATUTES

Idaho Code §72-102(16)1	4
Idaho Code §72-408	8
Idaho Code §72-408(1)1	4
Idaho Code §72-4221	4
Idaho Code §72-4231	4

Idaho Code §72-424	14
Idaho Code §72-425	14
Idaho Code §72-426	14
Idaho Code §72-427	14
Idaho Code §72-428	14
Idaho Code §72-430	14
Idaho Code §72-4331, 2, 3, 5,	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16
Idaho Code §72-434	9, 10
Idaho Code §72-804	5
